

Title Suit 37 / 2003 (CIS – 37 / 2003)  
(CNR No. - WBHW07 000 019 of 2003)

Order No. 48 dated 01-04-2023

Today is fixed for filing additional W.S. by the defendants.  
Plaintiffs are present.

No additional W.S. has been filed by the defendants till date.

Accordingly, in view of the age of pendency of the present suit, the liberty  
given to the defendants for filing additional W.S. is hereby recalled.

To 05.07.2023 for P.H.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)