

Title Suit – 37/2003

[CIS : 37/2003]

Order No : 50	18.08.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for PH.

Both sides are present.

An adjournment petition have been filed by the plaintiff praying for further time for PH on the grounds stated therein.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed as 'Last Chance'.

Copy served to the other side wherein they've expressed their objection.

To 01.01.2024 for PH.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)